

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 2

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 10/24/2016 at 11:50:48 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

SEMI ANNUAL-
PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND
COLD HOLDING:
WALK IN:
SHREDDED CARROTS 39F
EGG SALAD (FOR SANDWICHES) 39F
FREEZERS X 2 FROZEN

HOT HOLDING:
CHICKEN CHOP SUEY 136F (HEATING UP FOR LUNCH SERVICE)
RESTROOMS- CLEAN/STOCKED/HOT WATER
SANITIZER DISHWASHER 300PPM QUAT
SANITIZER BUCKETS 300-400PPM
LIGHTS SHIELDED
DATE MARKING-OK
THERMOMETER PRESENT
TEST STRIPS AVAILABLE
NON LATEX GLOVES

COMMUNITY CENTER HAS OWN REFRIGERATOR FOR THEIR FOOD, NWSD HAS FOOD SEPARATE, AND BATEMAN FOOD HAS THEIR FOOD SEPARATE-THANK YOU.

**SUGGEST INVERTING HANDLE OF UNTENSIL ON BACK WALL. (CORRECTED BEFORE LEAVING FACILITY)

Core 3-305.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11 Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

BULK FOOD SITTING ON SHELF IN OPEN BAGS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

PLEASE PLACE ALL BULK FOOD ONCE OPENED IN FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS WITH LIDS. OPERATOR TO ORDER MORE CONTAINERS. CORRECTED TEMPORARILY WHILE ON SITE

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 2 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/24/2016 at 11:50:48

Core

6-501.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.16 Mops are not properly positioned for air-drying, specifically:

MOP SITTING IN BUCKET OF WATER

REQUIRED CORRECTION: After use, mops shall be placed in a position that allows them to air-dry without soiling walls, equipment or supplies.

CORRECTED

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 2

Establishment: 2900135A
Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 3 of 19
Start Date/Time: 4/4/2016 at 11:21:46

Historical 4/4/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 3 of 19

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 4/4/2016 at 11:21:46 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY-

DISHWASHER- DISHWASHER AT 50 PPM BLEACH. PERFECT. BLEACH CONTAINER WAS EMPTY LAST INSPECTION, AND READY TO GO TODAY. KEEP CHECKING CONCENTRATION WITH INCLUDED STRIPS TO MAKE SURE AT 50-100 PPM.

ALSO, TOXIC SPRAY BOTTLES ALL HAVE THE CORRECT LABELS ON THEM.

Informational

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 3

Historical 3/24/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 95
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 3/24/2016 at 11:06:26 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

SEMIANNUAL INSPECTION OF FACILITY-

COLD HOLDING- WALKIN - AMBIENT 33F, TALL FRIDGE- AMBIENT 40F.

- PROPER COOLING TECHNIQUES SEEN
- HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED
- FREEZERS FROZEN
- LIGHTS OK
- SHELVING OK
- SCOOPS UP/HANDLES OUT
- FIRST AID KIT PRESENT
- CAN OPENER CLEAN
- HAVE TEMP LOG FOR DELIVERIES
- MOPS HUNG UP
- NON-LATEX GLOVES
- PROBE THERMOMETER PRESENT
- HOODS/CENTS CLEAN
- GOOD DATEMARKING AND HANDWASHING
- TEST STRIPS PRESENT
- MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
- RESTROOMS OK
- NO LEAKS, MOLD, OF RODENTS PRESENT
- 200 -400 PPM QUAT SANITIZING BUCKETS
- FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES
- TOXICS STORED SEPARATE FROM FOOD ITEMS

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 5 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/24/2016 at 11:06:26

Priority

4-501.114(A)

5 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.114(A) *PRIORITY* The chlorine sanitizer concentration, pH, or temperature is not adequate, specifically:

BLEACH DISHWASHER AT 0 PPM AT BEGINNING OF INSPECTION.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Provide and maintain an approved chlorine chemical sanitizer solution that has a minimum concentration of 50 ppm at 75°F for water with a pH of 8 or less, or 100°F for water with a pH of 10 or less, or as allowed

CORRECTED- BLEACH CONTAINER WAS EMPTY. PRIMED SYSTEM, NOW AT 50-100 PPM BLEACH. WILL REINSPECT.

**BULKS AND TOXICS NEED FRESH LABEL TO IDENTIFY CONTENTS.

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 5

Historical 9/3/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 9/3/2015 at 10:17:26 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

- COLD HOLDING-
- WALKIN CHICKEN SOUP 40F.
- HAND SINK OK/WELL STOCKED X 2
- HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
- CAN OPENER CLEAN
- SCREENS ON WINDOWS
- SHLEVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
- 50 PPM BLEACH DISHWASHER
- GOOD DATEMARKING SYSTEM
- NON-LATEX GLOVES
- LIGHTS PROTECTED
- FREEZERS FROZEN
- BULKS LABELED
- DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED
- GARBAGE COLLECTION SAFE/ PROTECTED
- SERVSAFE CERTIFICATE/ GOOD PIC KNOWLEDGE
- RESTROOMS CLEAN
- NO MOLD/MILDEW PRESENT
- PROBE THERMOMETERS PRESENT
- TOXICS LABELED/STORED WELL
- FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 7 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/3/2015 at 10:17:26

**REPLACE TEST STRIPS FOR DISHWASHER FROM OFFICE.

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 7

Historical 2/5/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 8 of 19

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 2/5/2015 at 9:47:47 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
LUNCH-MEATLOAF PREPARED AND IN THE OVEN
OPERATOR SAYS TEMPS AT 165- 185F PRIOR TO TRANSPORT
NO HOT HOLDING
COLD HOLDING:
FREEZERS- ALL OKAY
WALK IN- BUTTER AT 37F
MILK AT 40F
SANITIZER AT 200 PPM QUAT
DISHWASHER AT 50 PPM
EQUIPEMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
RESTROOM OKAY
CHEMICAL LABELLED AND SEPARATE
HANDSINKS- ALL EQUIPPED
DRY STORAGE- ALL LABELLED AND COVERED, OFF FLOOR
DATE MARKING GOOD
MOP IS HUNG OVER SINK
TEMP LOGS MAINTAINED FOR FOOD ARRIVING AND DEPARTING- GREAT!

** OPERATOR WILL TRANSFER SERVS SAFE CERTIFICATE TO THIS OFFICE FOR NEXT INSPECTION

Core 5-205.15(B)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-205.15(B) The plumbing system is not maintained in good repair, specifically:

**WATER ON FLOOR IN BACK OF DISHWASHER
HARD TO DETERMINE SOURCE OF WATER**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: A plumbing system shall be maintained in good repair.

CLEAN WATER AND CHECK FOR LEAKS, REPAIR AS NEEDED

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 9 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 2/5/2015 at 9:47:47 AM

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 9

Historical 9/22/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 95
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 9/22/2014 at 10:17:24 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
LUNCH HAS BEEN SENT OUT FOR THE DAY
THURS AND FRI ARE BEST DAYS TO VISIT BETWEEN 7-12, MORE COMPLICATED FOOD
MONDAY IS HOT LUNCH DAY
TODAY IS EGG SALAD AND APPLESAUCE
COLD HOLDING:
EGGS IN WALKIN AT 37F
MOPS HUNG UP
UTENSILS STORED WELL
DRY STORAGE OK
CAN OPENEER OK
FREEZER, ALL OKAY
RESTROOMS- OK
HANDWASH SINK-OK
NO HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME

EGGS PAST USE BY DATE TO BE DISCARDED

Priority 4-501.114(A) 5 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.114(A) *PRIORITY* The chlorine sanitizer concentration, pH, or temperature is not adequate, specifically:

**AT TIME OF INSPECTION NO CHLORINE WAS BEING INJECTED INTO THE MACHINE
** SANITIZER SHOULD BE CHECKED WITH STRIPS ON REGULAR BASIS AND ESPECIALLY WHEN THE SOLUTION CONTAINER IS LOW**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Provide and maintain an approved chlorine chemical sanitizer solution that has a minimum concentration of 50 ppm at 75°F for water with a pH of 8 or less, or 100°F for water with a pH of 10 or less, or as allowed

OPERATOR CHANGED OUT THE SOLUTION AND 100 PPM READING WHEN CHECKED

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 11 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/22/2014 at 10:17:24

Informational

990

This facility has #____ food handlers with #____ having valid food handler certificates.

FFOOD HANDLER CARDS NOT ON SITE

PROVIDE COPY OF CARDS ON SITE FOR INSPECTION

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 11

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 12 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/10/2013 at 9:08:37

Historical 10/10/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 12 of 19

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 10/10/2013 at 9:08:37 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION.

ITEMS DELIVERED FROM SALEM OFF REFRIGERATED TRUCK 35-39F GOOD RECORD KEEPING AFTER DELIVERY.

WALK IN 40F LETTUCE
DRY STORAGE WELL ORGANIZED
DISHWASHER 50PPM BL
GOOD HANDWASHING
HAND WASHING SINKS ARE OPEN AND ACCSSIBLE
THERMOMETER PROVIDED
SANITIZED BETWEEN USE
SANITIZER 100PPM QUAT
FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN AND ORGANIZED
NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE IN GOOD REPAIR
GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE
GOOD DATEMARKING
KIAWANDA CENTER USES ROP MACHINE

NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME, THANK YOU!

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 13 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/10/2013 at 9:08:37

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 13

Historical 7/2/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01
Units: 150
County: 29

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush
Start Date/Time: 7/2/2013 at 10:19:11 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
FACILITY PREPPING LUNCH MEALS

WALKI- MILK AT 41F
FREEZER ALL LOOKS GOOD, COVERED AND FROZE

MELINDA IS SERVS SAFE CERTIFIED
DRIVER HAS FOOD HANDLER CARD

SPAGHETTI JUST COOKED BEING PUT IN SHALLOW TRAY FOR COOLING- EXCELLENT

LENTIL SOUP MADE AT 6:45 THIS MORNING IN PANS COOLING, AT 50f

HANDWASH SINKS IN PLACE
HANDWASH OBSERVED, EXCELLENT

THIN TIP THERMOMETERS PURCHASED- CALIBRATED

QUAT BUCKET AT 200 PPM

DRYSTORAGE- ALL COVERED, LABELLED, CLEAN

ALL SURFACES CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

DISHWASHER AT 50 PPM CHLORINE

CHEMICALS ARE STORED SEPARATE

THANK YOU

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 15 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/2/2013 at 10:19:11

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 15

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 16 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 1/17/2013 at 9:33:59

Historical 1/17/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 16 of 19

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01

Units: 150
County: 29

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 1/17/2013 at 9:33:59 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION.

COLD HOLDING WALK IN BUTTER 41F,
ITEMS THAT NEEDED TO BE DATE MARKED WERE PROPERLY LABELED.

DELIVERY FROM SALEM OMLET 41F PROPERLY COVERED.

FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE VERY CLEAN
NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES (FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS, CUPBORADS,) ARE CLEAN
OUTER OPENINGS ARE PROTECTED
DISHWASHER 50PPM BL
THERMOMETER IS PROVIDED AND PROPERLY CALIBRATED
PIC HAS GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE
FOOD HANDLER CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
ALL EQUIPMENT IS PROPERLY SANITIZED
HANDWASHING SINKS ARE OPEN AND ACCESSABLE
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING
GOOD EMPLOYEE HYGIENE
OVERALL THERE ARE NO ISSUES AND NO VIOLATIONS.

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 17 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 1/17/2013 at 9:33:59

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 17

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 18 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/24/2012 at 9:28:16

Historical 9/24/2012

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 18 of 19

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
NW SENIOR & DISABILITY SERVICES
BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
34600 CAPE KIWANDA DR
PACIFIC CITY, OR 97135

BATEMAN FOOD & NUTRITION
5010 E 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900135A Area: 01

Units: 150
County: 29

Phone: (503) 378-1267 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 9/24/2012 at 9:28:16 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION.

COLD HOLDING ITEMS
WALK IN BUTTER, 40F
HOMESTYLE FRIDGE PICKLES 38F
HOT HOLDING GREATER THAN 130F

DISHWASHER TESTED AT 50PPM BL
SANITIZER TESTED AT 100PPM QUAT
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING
GLOVES USED TO MINIMIZE BARE HANDCONTACT
MOP IS PROPERLY HUNG UP
THERMOMETERS ARE PROVIDED
DRY STORAGE IS IN GOOD REPAIR
RESTROOMS ARE GOOD
MICROWAVE AND HOOD ALONG WITH OTHER FOOD CONTACT SUFACES ARE CLEAN
NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE IN GOOD REPAIR
PIC HAS GOOD DEMPONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME, THANK YOU!!

Establishment: 2900135A

Page 19 of 19

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/24/2012 at 9:28:16

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:00:38 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 19